



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E52F0
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44979215201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 40 / ASTOR BRIDGE # 110077 ELECTR/MECH

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,584,897.88	100.00%
2	DRAX, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,772,850.62	103.37%
3	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,890,000.00	105.46%
4	GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,327,521.17	113.30%
5	PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,672,073.60	119.47%
6	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,533,000.00	152.79%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E52F0
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44979215201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 40 / ASTOR BRIDGE # 110077 ELECTR/MECH

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rehabilitation of electrical and mechanical components of the control tower of Bridge #110077 and pedestrian safety upgrades to the bridge access consisting of approximately 0.098 miles located in Lake County.

OPTIONAL SITE VISIT:

There will be an optional site visit for this project on Tuesday, April 2, 2024, at 10:00 AM EST at Bridge #110077, SR 40 over St. Johns River, Astor, FL, meet at the bridge tender house.

As per Section 7-13.5 of the Specifications for this project, please provide Marine General Liability insurance providing continuous coverage for third-party personal injury and property damage caused by vessels used by the contractor in the performance of the work. If not using vessels or equipment over navigable waters in the performance of the work, please provide documentation prior to contract execution

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44979215201		(29.000) SF (LS)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	265,000.00000	265,000.00	99,900.00000	99,900.00
0010 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		8.700 CY	6,500.00000	56,550.00	4,000.00000	34,800.00	1,500.00000	13,050.00
0015 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		2.000 CY	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0020 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		1,032.000 LB	5.00000	5,160.00	89.00000	91,848.00	6.50000	6,708.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0025 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		172.000 LB	100.00000	17,200.00	550.00000	94,600.00	105.00000	18,060.00
0030 0460 6 2 LADDERS & PLATFORMS, REHAB		5,265.000 LB	15.00000	78,975.00	33.00000	173,745.00	30.00000	157,950.00
0035 0460 94 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- WELDS		195.000 LF	200.00000	39,000.00	550.00000	107,250.00	95.00000	18,525.00
0040 0465 2105 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	130,000.00000	260,000.00	355,000.00000	710,000.00	162,500.00000	325,000.00
0045 0465 2107 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I COUPLINGS		4.000 EA	10,000.00000	40,000.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	30,000.00000	120,000.00
0050 0465 2460 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, OTHER MACHINERY COMPONENTS 44979215201		(1.000) LS	220,000.00000	220,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0055 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 44979215201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0060 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	15,000.00000	30,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	17,500.00000	35,000.00
0065 0465 2607 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, COUPLINGS		4.000 EA	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	8,750.00000	35,000.00
0070 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		1.000 EA	14,000.00000	14,000.00	96,500.00000	96,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0075 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44979215201		(240.000) DA (LS)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
0080 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		240.000 DA	900.00000	216,000.00	550.00000	132,000.00	1,030.00000	247,200.00
0085 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44979215201		(1.000) LS	65,000.00000	65,000.00	190,895.00000	190,895.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0090 0508 2 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, F&I		6.000 AS	81,247.04000	487,482.24	58,750.00000	352,500.00	73,500.00000	441,000.00
0095 0508 2 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, REMOVE & DISPOSE		4.000 AS	5,000.00000	20,000.00	2,416.00000	9,664.00	71,400.00000	285,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0100 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44979215201		(1.000) LS	1,279,301.15000	1,279,301.15	1,602,646.00000	1,602,646.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00
0105 0508 72 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE EMERGENCY GENERATOR , FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 AS	294,896.61000	294,896.61	157,635.00000	157,635.00	347,700.00000	347,700.00
0110 0508 72 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE EMERGENCY GENERATOR , REMOVE		1.000 AS	16,008.18000	16,008.18	9,662.00000	9,662.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00
0115 0508 76 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE - REHAB, SPAN MOTORS & CONTROLLERS , REMOVE 44979215201		(1.000) LS	57,230.00000	57,230.00	1,208.00000	1,208.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00
0120 0508 77 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER F&I		1.000 EA	202,213.06000	202,213.06	35,272.00000	35,272.00	188,500.00000	188,500.00
0125 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44979215201		(1.000) LS	60,121.00000	60,121.00	25,942.00000	25,942.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0130 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44979215201		(1.000) LS	6,136.00000	6,136.00	3,221.00000	3,221.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0135 0508 79 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, F&I		1.000 EA	321,198.36000	321,198.36	91,698.00000	91,698.00	313,000.00000	313,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0140 0508 79 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, REMOVE		1.000 EA	9,558.00000	9,558.00	5,636.00000	5,636.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0145 0508 80 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, BRAKE SYSTEM, F&I		4.000 EA	30,851.10000	123,404.40	3,221.00000	12,884.00	14,750.00000	59,000.00
0150 0508 80 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, BRAKE SYSTEM, REMOVE		4.000 EA	25,000.00000	100,000.00	805.00000	3,220.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0155 0508 82 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, CONTROL PANEL - MOTOR CONTROLLER, REPLACE		1.000 EA	173,460.00000	173,460.00	255,436.00000	255,436.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00
0160 0508 83205 MOVABLE BRIDGE INTEGRATED DRIVE SYSTEM, REPLACE, 81-115 KW		1.000 EA	358,838.00000	358,838.00	189,871.00000	189,871.00	357,000.00000	357,000.00
0165 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		126.000 LF	65.00000	8,190.00	220.00000	27,720.00	120.00000	15,120.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$4,692,922.00		\$4,911,853.00		\$4,948,313.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0170 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44979215201		(1.000) LS	519,200.00000	519,200.00	717,565.00000	717,565.00	641,054.10000	641,054.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0175 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44979215201		(240.000) DA (LS)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
0180 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,200.000 HR	1.00000	1,200.00	40.00000	48,000.00	85.00000	102,000.00
0185 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,334.000 ED	0.30000	1,000.20	0.35000	1,166.90	0.35000	1,166.90
0190 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,832.000 ED	0.15000	1,924.80	0.16000	2,053.12	0.30000	3,849.60
0195 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,284.000 FD	0.12000	154.08	0.15000	192.60	0.10000	128.40
0200 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,468.000 ED	12.60000	18,496.80	15.00000	22,020.00	16.00000	23,488.00
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44979215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$891,975.88		\$860,997.62		\$941,687.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,584,897.88		\$5,772,850.62		5,890,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44979215201		(29.000) SF (LS)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00
0010 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		8.700 CY	3,500.00000	30,450.00	8,000.00000	69,600.00	30,000.00000	261,000.00
0015 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		2.000 CY	7,500.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
0020 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		1,032.000 LB	4.00000	4,128.00	13.00000	13,416.00	16.00000	16,512.00
0025 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		172.000 LB	140.00000	24,080.00	100.00000	17,200.00	400.00000	68,800.00
0030 0460 6 2 LADDERS & PLATFORMS, REHAB		5,265.000 LB	19.00000	100,035.00	22.00000	115,830.00	25.00000	131,625.00
0035 0460 94 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- WELDS		195.000 LF	180.00000	35,100.00	100.00000	19,500.00	225.00000	43,875.00
0040 0465 2105 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	376,000.00000	752,000.00	410,000.00000	820,000.00	485,000.00000	970,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0465 2107 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I COUPLINGS		4.000 EA	9,500.00000	38,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	21,000.00000	84,000.00
0050 0465 2460 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, OTHER MACHINERY COMPONENTS 44979215201		(1.000) LS	68,350.00000	68,350.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
0055 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 44979215201		(1.000) LS	17,300.00000	17,300.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
0060 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	40,000.00000	80,000.00	350.00000	700.00	31,000.00000	62,000.00
0065 0465 2607 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, COUPLINGS		4.000 EA	850.00000	3,400.00	300.00000	1,200.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
0070 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		1.000 EA	62,000.00000	62,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	114,000.00000	114,000.00
0075 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44979215201		(240.000) DA (LS)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	205,000.00000	205,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		240.000 DA	990.00000	237,600.00	650.00000	156,000.00	900.00000	216,000.00
0085 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44979215201		(1.000) LS	165,000.00000	165,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0090 0508 2 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, F&I		6.000 AS	50,000.00000	300,000.00	75,000.00000	450,000.00	80,000.00000	480,000.00
0095 0508 2 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, REMOVE & DISPOSE		4.000 AS	1,240.00000	4,960.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
0100 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44979215201		(1.000) LS	1,495,000.00000	1,495,000.00	2,140,000.00000	2,140,000.00	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00
0105 0508 72 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE EMERGENCY GENERATOR , FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 AS	145,000.00000	145,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00	316,000.00000	316,000.00
0110 0508 72 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE EMERGENCY GENERATOR , REMOVE		1.000 AS	17,200.00000	17,200.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0115 0508 76 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE - REHAB, SPAN MOTORS & CONTROLLERS , REMOVE 44979215201		(1.000) LS	8,260.00000	8,260.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	151,000.00000	151,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0120 0508 77 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER F&I		1.000 EA	128,000.00000	128,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
0125 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44979215201		(1.000) LS	64,000.00000	64,000.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00	127,000.00000	127,000.00
0130 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44979215201		(1.000) LS	1,870.00000	1,870.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	79,000.00000	79,000.00
0135 0508 79 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, F&I		1.000 EA	195,000.00000	195,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	286,000.00000	286,000.00
0140 0508 79 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, REMOVE		1.000 EA	3,231.00000	3,231.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0145 0508 80 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, BRAKE SYSTEM, F&I		4.000 EA	32,300.00000	129,200.00	70,000.00000	280,000.00	60,000.00000	240,000.00
0150 0508 80 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, BRAKE SYSTEM, REMOVE		4.000 EA	3,500.00000	14,000.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00	17,000.00000	68,000.00
0155 0508 82 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, CONTROL PANEL - MOTOR CONTROLLER, REPLACE		1.000 EA	330,000.00000	330,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0160 0508 83205 MOVABLE BRIDGE INTEGRATED DRIVE SYSTEM, REPLACE, 81-115 KW		1.000 EA	412,731.25000	412,731.25	225,000.00000	225,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
0165 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		126.000 LF	200.00000	25,200.00	300.00000	37,800.00	120.00000	15,120.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$5,186,095.25		\$5,721,446.00		\$7,088,132.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0170 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44979215201		(1.000) LS	632,000.00000	632,000.00	570,000.00000	570,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00
0175 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44979215201		(240.000) DA (LS)	365,250.00000	365,250.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	413,070.40000	413,070.40
0180 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,200.000 HR	60.00000	72,000.00	85.00000	102,000.00	95.00000	114,000.00
0185 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,334.000 ED	0.30000	1,000.20	0.50000	1,667.00	0.30000	1,000.20
0190 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,832.000 ED	0.15000	1,924.80	0.35000	4,491.20	0.15000	1,924.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52F0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0195 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,284.000 FD	0.13000	166.92	0.35000	449.40	0.15000	192.60
0200 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,468.000 ED	13.00000	19,084.00	15.00000	22,020.00	10.00000	14,680.00
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44979215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,141,425.92		\$950,627.60		\$1,444,868.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$6,327,521.17		\$6,672,073.60		8,533,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E52F0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.